members through email to members whose email ID were registered with the Depositories / 
Company and/or its Registrar and Transfer Agent. The cut-off date for determining the 
eligibility of shareholders to exercise e-voting rights was Saturday, November 22, 2025. Total 
shareholders of the Company as on the cut-off date were 4,331 (Four Thousand Three 
Hundred Thirty one). 

The remote e-voting period remained open Wednesday, November 26, 2025, at 09:00 A.M. 
(ST) and ends on Friday, November 28, 2025, at 05:00 P.M. (IST) Votes casted 

electronically up to 5:00 P.M. (IST), Friday, November 28, 2025, being the last date and time